THE WORHIPFUL COMPANY OF GLASS SELLERS

LIST OF BEADLES TO THE COMPANY
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NAMES
Ritherdon - William

Westbrooke - Richard
Lloyd - Richard
Fisher - John

Batch - Foster
(Freeman 13.1.1681.)
Cornish - Francis

Kirby - Richard
(Freeman 30.8.1688.)
Rudd - John

Tuckwell - Thomas

West - Thomas

(Freeman 22.9.1681.)
Bullock - George

(Freeman 14.11.1692.)
Heaton - Foulke

(Freeman 26.9.1695.)
Noakes - Thomas

(Freeman 22.6.1671.)
Archer - Richard

Pluckrose - Robert
(Freeman 22.6.1710.)

Stafford - William

(Freeman 20.12.1750.)
Edwards - John

(Freeman 19.12.1734.)

Hall - Joseph
(Freeman 22.6.1769.)
Pollard - John

(Freeman 23.12.1742.)
Oliver - Thomas

(Freeman 22.6.1775.)
Blincko - Thomas

(Freeman 17.6.1794.)
Yates - John

(Freeman 7.2.1799.)
Cook - William

(Freeman 11.9.1821.)

?

?

Lovell - Thomas
Cave - Dennis
(Freeman 24.3.1922.)
Garside - Bernard
Marsh - Gordon

Jones -TJ

Bullen - lan

Thomas - Alan E.S. DSM.RVM.

Parker - Anthony William
(Freeman 19.6.2003.)
(Livery 12.12.2013)

FROM
8.12.1664

14.2.1666

4.11.1669

18.2.1672

23.6.1692

22.12.1698

21.12.1699

18.1.1704

8.4.1708

20.12.1711

20.12.1716

19.3.1724

9.9.1725

28.9.1727

2491741

20.12.1753

22.9.1768

22.6.1769

22.3.1787

21.3.1799

17.12.1812

20.3.1817

21.6.1827

17.12.1835
?

18752

17.6.1909

25.9.1947

28.9.1950

20.6.1973

14.12.1978

6.12.1984

24.6.1993
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NOTES
Later, on 29.12.1668, became Hon.Clerk.

Allowed to act 4.11.1669. Chosen & sworn 24.5.1670.
Chosen again 22.9.1670

Chosen & sworn 18.2.1672.

Reported Died 23.6.1692.

Dismissed for being very negligent, and showing
hawkers how to evade the law.

Resigned as too busy as "Messenger for the
Chamber of London".

Dismissed, being guilty of "insolence and divers
slights"!

Reported Died 5.3.1708. (He was a Glass Grinder at
Puddledock)

Appointed to fill vacancy. However, he was
compained of for inefficiency and removed.
Reported Died 20.12.1716.

Reported Died 19.3.1724.

Reported Died 9.9.1725.

Reported Died 28.9.1727.

Reported Died 24.9.1741.

In 1750, he went to Antigua "on some extraordinary

business". He was away over 2 years, & on 27th Sept

1753 was ordered to be discharged in his absence.

Acted as Beadle from 1751 during the absence of

Robert Pluckrose. Reported Died 23.6.1768.

Reported Died 22.6.1769.

Reported Died 22.3.1787.

Elected & sworn 22.3.1787. Reported Died 20.12.1798.

Reported Died 17.12.1812.

Died 10.9.1816. Reported 19.12.1816.

Died 8.1.1827. Reported 22.3.1827.

Discharged as could not be found. Later, found died.
(After William Cook there is no record of Beadles

until 1875. The Hon.Clerk, James Clift, was
blamed for this carelessness.)

Reported Died 1909. (Known to have been acting in

March 1875.)

Livery conferred for long service 24.3.22

Installed 30.6.1922. Death reported 19.3.1947

Elected & Sworn 25.9.1947. Resigned 13.12.1949.

Elected 28.9.1950. Reported Died 20.6.1972

On trial 21.3.1973. Sworn in 20.6.1973

Assistant Beadle March to Dec 1978.

Temporary from 5.7.1984. Sworn in 6.12.1984.

Chairman of Beadles Guild 2005.
Certificate for 25 Years Service presented 18.9.2018.



