## THE WORHIPFUL COMPANY OF GLASS SELLERS

	OF BEADLES TO THE COMPANY NAMES	<b>FROM</b>	<u>TO</u>	<u>NOTES</u>
1	Ritherdon - William	8.12.1664	14.2.1666	Later, on 29.12.1668, became Hon.Clerk.
2	Westbrooke - Richard	14.2.1666	4.11.1669	
3	Lloyd - Richard	4.11.1669	18.2.1672	Allowed to act 4.11.1669. Chosen & sworn 24.5.1670. Chosen again 22.9.1670
4	Fisher - John	18.2.1672	23.6.1692	_
5	Batch - Foster (Freeman 13.1.1681.)	23.6.1692	22.12.1698	Dismissed for being very negligent, and showing hawkers how to evade the law.
6	Cornish - Francis	22.12.1698	21.12.1699	Resigned as too busy as "Messenger for the Chamber of London".
7	Kirby - Richard (Freeman 30.8.1688.)	21.12.1699	18.1.1704	Dismissed, being guilty of "insolence and divers slights"!
8	Rudd - John	18.1.1704	5.3.1708	Reported Died 5.3.1708. (He was a Glass Grinder at Puddledock)
9	Tuckwell - Thomas	8.4.1708	20.12.1711	Appointed to fill vacancy. However, he was compained of for inefficiency and removed.
10	West - Thomas (Freeman 22.9.1681.)	20.12.1711	20.12.1716	Reported Died 20.12.1716.
11	Bullock - George (Freeman 14.11.1692.)	20.12.1716	19.3.1724	Reported Died 19.3.1724.
12	Heaton - Foulke (Freeman 26.9.1695.)	19.3.1724	9.9.1725	Reported Died 9.9.1725.
13	Noakes - Thomas (Freeman 22.6.1671.)	9.9.1725	28.9.1727	Reported Died 28.9.1727.
14	Archer - Richard	28.9.1727	24.9.1741	Reported Died 24.9.1741.
15	Pluckrose - Robert (Freeman 22.6.1710.)	24.9.1741	20.12.1753	In 1750, he went to Antigua "on some extraordinary business". He was away over 2 years, & on 27th Sept 1753 was ordered to be discharged in his absence.
16	Stafford - William (Freeman 20.12.1750.)	20.12.1753	23.6.1768	Acted as Beadle from 1751 during the absence of Robert Pluckrose. Reported Died 23.6.1768.
17	Edwards - John (Freeman 19.12.1734.)	22.9.1768	22.6.1769	Reported Died 22.6.1769.
18	Hall - Joseph (Freeman 22.6.1769.)	22.6.1769	22.3.1787	Reported Died 22.3.1787.
19	Pollard - John (Freeman 23.12.1742.)	22.3.1787	20.12.1798	Elected & sworn 22.3.1787. Reported Died 20.12.1798.
20	Oliver - Thomas (Freeman 22.6.1775.)	21.3.1799	17.12.1812	Reported Died 17.12.1812.
21	Blincko - Thomas (Freeman 17.6.1794.)	17.12.1812	19.12.1816	Died 10.9.1816. Reported 19.12.1816.
22	Yates - John (Freeman 7.2.1799.)	20.3.1817	22.3.1827	Died 8.1.1827. Reported 22.3.1827.
23	Cook - William (Freeman 11.9.1821.)	21.6.1827	17.12.1835	Discharged as could not be found. Later, found died.
24? 25?	? ?	17.12.1835 ?	? ?	(After William Cook there is no record of Beadles until 1875. The Hon.Clerk, James Clift, was blamed for this carelessness.)
26?	Lovell - Thomas	1875?	17.6.1909	Reported Died 1909. (Known to have been acting in March 1875.)
27?	Cave - Dennis (Freeman 24.3.1922.)	17.6.1909	19.3.1947	Livery conferred for long service 24.3.22 Installed 30.6.1922. Death reported 19.3.1947
28?	Garside - Bernard	25.9.1947	13.12.1949	·
29?	Marsh - Gordon	28.9.1950	20.6.1972	Elected 28.9.1950. Reported Died 20.6.1972
30?	Jones - T J	20.6.1973	26.9.1978	On trial 21.3.1973. Sworn in 20.6.1973
31?	Bullen - lan	14.12.1978	15.3.1984	Assistant Beadle March to Dec 1978.
32?	Thomas - Alan E.S. DSM.RVM.	6.12.1984	23.3.1993	Temporary from 5.7.1984. Sworn in 6.12.1984.
33?	Parker - Anthony William (Freeman 19.6.2003.) (Livery 12.12.2013)	24.6.1993		Chairman of Beadles Guild 2005. Certificate for 25 Years Service presented 18.9.2018.